Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:

Mail Step Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Bex 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

<u>Susan T. Hubl</u>

PATENT REEL: 020239 FRAME: 0095

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

ATTACHMENT FOR RECORDATION COVERSHEET

This is a Corrective Assignment to correct Serial Number and title previously recorded on Reel 018888 Frame 08196. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the change of Title and Serial Number.

Incorrect Serial Number: 11/335,074

Incorrect Title: Multiplexed Diagnostic Platform for Point-of care Pathogen Detection

Correct Serial Number: 11/555,456

Correct Title: Enchancement of Iron Chelation Therapy

PATENT

REEL: 020239 FRAME: 0096

COPY

T-476 P.007/010 F-827

Nov-13-2007 11:05 AM Fenwick & West LLP 415-281-1350

#ISPTO

2/22/2007 10:53:55 PM

PAGE

4/004

Fax Server

TO: SUSAN T. HUBL COMPANY: 801 CALIFORNIA STREET

man stablat

 11-13-2007

Electronic Version v1.1

103460205

	1		103460295		
UBMESION TYPE:	PE CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
Connective Assignment to correct the Serial number and Title previously Connective Assignment to correct the Serial number and Title previously recorded on Real 01888 France 0895. Assignor(a) hereby confines the char recorded on Real 01888 France 0895. Assignor(a) hereby confines the char of Title and Serial number.			ne change		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
	Nome		Execution Date	h	
				06/10/2003	
Filzabeth Thail				· — — —	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA		_		
			Research Center at Oxidand		1
Machiner:	Children's Ho 747 62nd Sho				
Street Address:			,		
cty:	Oukland CALIFORNIA	_			1
State/Country:	04609				<u> </u>
Posts Cods:	Metons				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total 1				
Property Type Number			1		
Application Number		11565	156		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA	<u></u>			
	(415)25	11-1350		•	
Fax Number: Correspondence will	كال منام لوسيد سن ا	i Kladi w	hen the fax ettempt is unwiccessful.		
Phona:	415-87	5- 23 10			1
Email: #hubi@ferwick.com					
Ani California Sireni					
Address Line 1: 801 California Street Address Line 4: Meximale View, CALIFORNIA 94041-2008					
ATTORNEY DOCK	T NUNEERS		23646-12282/US		
	NAME OF SUBMITTER: Summ T. Hubi		♣ = 11.61		
NAME OF SUBMIT	TER:		Shan T. Hills		

MECE IVED FEB-22-07 67:48PM

FROM-USFTO

秋底 即4 TO-Penwick & West CTRM5

> **PATENT REEL: 020239 FRAME: 0097**

T-476 P.010/010 F-827

USPTO

2/15/2007 1:34:26 AM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO: SUBAN T. HUBL COMPANY: & _ CALIFORNIA STREET

Con.	
	-

		PATENT	ASS GNMENT		
onic Version v theet Version v	 i.1 1.1	02/14 5002	/2007 23542		
UBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIG		MENT			
ATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT		NT			
NVEYING PARTY					
<u></u>		Name		Execution Data	
				08/10/2003	
izabeth Theil					
CEIVING PARTY	DATA			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	a
		a i a Danastok (Center at Caldand		4 1
ame:			Center at Oakland		4 1
treet Address:	747 52nd Street	<u> </u>			-
ity:	Oskland				-
tate/Country:		CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94609	<u> </u>			
ROPERTY NUM	BERS Total: 1				7
Proper	y Type		Number	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		11335074	11/555,456		
Application Number	X8:				
CORRESPONDE	NCE DATA				
COlacenic					
	(415)28	1–1360 - • <i>etal</i> when <i>the f</i>	y stiempt is uneucrosytui.		
		TRACE MANUEL CO	•		
Fax Number: Correspondance	wal be sent via (/5 215.87	5-2318			
Fax Number: <i>Cornesponduluse</i> Phone:	415-8/	3-Z3 (Q			
Fax Number: Correspondence Phone: Emeli:	415-67 shubk@ lamer Sussn	o-zaro Henwick.com T', Hubi			
Fax Number: Correspondence Phone: Esnal: Correspondent N	415-87 shubk@ lame: Sussn	a-zaro genwick.com T. Hubi grissota Street			
Fax Number: Correspondence Phone: Emeli:	415-87 shubk@ lame: Sussn	a-zaro genwick.com T. Hubi grissota Street	RNIA 94041-2008		
Fax Number: Correspondence Phone: Emeli: Correspondent N Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	415-87 shubk@ lame: Sussn	ofenwick.com T. Hubl Womia Street ain View, CALIFO			
Fax Number: Correspondence Phone: Emeli: Correspondent N Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	415-87 shublig lame: Susan 801 C: Mount CKET NUMBER:	ofenwick.com T. Hubl Womia Street ain View, CALIFO	FINIA 94041-2008 12282/US		
Fax Number: Correspondence Phone: Email: Correspondent N Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DO NAME OF SUBI	415-87 shublig lame: Susen 801 C: Mount CKET NUMBER:	rienwick.com T. Hubi T. Hubi Diomia Street Ain View, CALIFO 23646-	FINIA 94041-2008 12282/US		

RECEIVED FEB-14-07 10:30PM

From-USPTO

TO-Femwick & West CTR85 PAGE 1884

PATENT REEL: 020239 FRAME: 0098

ASSIGNMENT

11 555, 456

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTER AT OAKLAND a NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATION, having a place of business at 747 52 ND Street, Oakland, CA 94609, ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

1. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the provisional application filed under 35 U.S.C. §111(b) or non-provisional application filed under 35 U.S.C. §111(a) and entitled ENCHANCEMENT OF IRON CHELATION THERAPY ("APPLICATION"), which:

	is to be filed herewith	•
M	was filed on March 13, 2003	
<u> </u>	now bearing U.S. application number	10/ <u>389,424_</u> ; and

The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to:

(a) the APPLICATION; (b) all applications claiming priority from the APPLICATION; (c) all utility, divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other applications related thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; (d) all patents (including reissues and re-examinations) which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a), (b), and (c) above; and (e) all right of priority in the APPLICATION, together with all rights to recover damages for infringement of provisional rights.

INVENTOR agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents for SUBJECT MATTER in ASSIGNEE's own name.

INVENTOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titles and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. INVENTOR further agrees to provide any successor, assign, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

INVENTOR represents that INVENTOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the INVENTOR has not made and will not hereafter make any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

INVENTOR grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

1 of 2

Case Docket 23646-07530

PATENT REEL: 020239 FRAME: 0099

PATENT

PAIRINI

Title of Document: ASSIGNMENT

11/555,456

Re:

Title:

Enhancement of Iron Chelation Therapy

Filed:

March 13, 2003

Application No.:

10/389,424

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

Name and Signature

Date of Signature

Elizabeth Theil

23646/07530/SF/5095027.1

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 020239 FRAME: 0100

RECORDED: 11/13/2007